

SKH

Nieuwe Kanaal 9c, 6709 PA Wageningen, the Netherlands P.O. Box 159, 6700 AD Wageningen, the Netherlands

Tel. +31 (0) 317 45 34 25

E-mail: mail@skh.nl Website: http://www.skh.nl

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY OF THE FACTORY PRODUCTION CONTROL 0502-CPR-10139

In compliance with Regulation 305/2011/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 9 March 2011 (the Construction Products Regulation or CPR), this certificate of conformity applies to the construction product

Fire retardant Plywood

A fire retardant wood-based panel consisting of an assembly of layers glued together with the direction of the grain in alternate layers usually at right angles

Reaction to fire: B-s1, d0 according to EN 13501-1

Plywood characterised as

Product	Classification	Formaldehyde emission	Thickness range	Min. Density Kg/m3	Resin	Reaction to fire class
Birch & Combi	EN 636-1 S	E1	10 - 40 mm	800	Phenol formaldehyde	B-s1, d0
	EN 636-2 S					
	EN 636-3 S					

Woodspecies:

Birch

Combi: Birch and Alder

Fire retardant:

Type 1

For the intended use in

- for use as structural components in internal or external applications in construction

Produced by and produced in the manufacturing plant at:

Odek Ukraine LLC

9 Zavodska

UA35313 ORZHIV

UKRAINE

Tel:

+38-0362-693-624

Fax:

+38-0362-693-610

E-mail:

marketing@odekdns.utel.net.ua

Website:

www.odek.eu

This certificate of conformity attests that all provisions concerning the assessment and verification of constancy of performance described in Annex ZA of the standard

EN 13986:2004+A1:2015

under system 1 for the performance set out in this certificate are applied and that the performance of the construction product is assessed to remain constant and

the factory production control fulfills all the prescribed requirements set out above

This certificate of conformity was first issued on 15 March 2017 and will remain valid from 15 March 2017 till 1 April 2018 as long as the ETA remains valid and the manufacturing conditions in the plant or the factory production control itself are not modified significantly.

On behalf of SKH:

van Doorn Down

Date: 15 March 2017

Director

Supersedes version: -

Reproduction of the complete certificate is allowed Chamber of Commerce Arnhem 09190347

The certificate and all copies shall be returned to SKH immediately on request

